J & K Paramedical / Nursing Council Government Medical College Jammu / Srinagar

Sub: -Summer vacations for Paramedical / Nursing Training Institutions (Winter Zone) of Kashmir Division.

CIRCULAR

It is hereby ordered that all the Paramedical / Nursing Intuitions including Paramedical / Nursing Colleges (Winter Zone) Kashmir Divisions shall observe Summer Vacations w.e.f. 01st of August 2022 to 15th of August 2022 as per the Yearly calendar of activities issued by Government vide order No:-691- HME of 2017.

All heads of the Institutions are directed to strictly comply with the orders of the Council, staff shall remain present during the vacation period.

President

No:-SPMC/GMC/SGR/

Dated :- 25 . 07. 2022

(Principal/Dean)

J&K Para-Medical ANursing Council

Government Medicalle Spinager

Copy to:-

- 1) Principal Secretary to Government Health and Medical Education Dept. J&K Jammu / Srinagar for information.
- 2) Vice-President (Principal/Dean) J&K Para-Medical / Nursing Council GMC Jammu for information and n/a.
- 3) Secretary Jammu and Kashmir Board of Professional Entrance Examination (BOPEE) for information.
- 4) Dean College Development Council University of Kashmir Dargah Hazratbal for information and necessary action
- 5) Registrar University of Kashmir Dargah Hazratbal for information and necessary action.
- 6) Controller of Examination, Jammu and Kashmir Board of Professional Entrance Examination (BOPEE) for information.
- 7) Registrar J&K Para-Medical & Nursing Council GMC Jammu for information.
- 8) Principal / Director / Chairman <u>All Paramedical / Nursing Collleges / Institutions</u> for information and necessary action
- 9) Dedicated website www.gmcs.edu.in for uploading.
- 10) Office records for future reference.